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*Parent              (Re. 10/2010-DDS) 

INTERAGENCY COORDINATING COUNCIL MEMBER ROSTER 
 
Vice-Chair: 
Theresa Rossini* 
504 Barringham Lane 
Modesto, CA  95350 
H (209) 544-2364  
F (209) 529-1908 
JRoss1223@aol.com  
 
 
 

Toni Gonzales* 
P.O. Box 580 
Palmdale, CA  93590 
W (626) 570-8046 
C (661) 435-9407 
H (661) 947-1389  
F (661) 948-7266 
FCF2000@aol.com 

Marie Kanne Poulsen, Ph.D. 
University of Southern California 
University Center for Excellence in 
Developmental Disabilities 
Childrens Hospital Los Angeles 
P.O. Box 27980, Mail Stop #53 
Los Angeles, CA  90027-0980 
W (323) 361-3819 
F (323) 361-8305 
mpoulsen@chla.usc.edu 
 

State Agency Representatives: 
Department of Developmental 
Services 
Designee for Terri Delgadillo, Director: 
Rick Ingraham 
Children & Family Services Branch 
1600 Ninth Street, MS 3-8 
Sacramento, CA  95814 
W (916) 654-2773 
F (916) 654-3255  
ringraha@dds.ca.gov 
 

Gretchen M. Hester* 
979 Overlook Road 
Berkeley, CA  94708 
W/H (510) 843-7524  
gmariehester@yahoo.com 
 

 Arleen Downing, M.D. 
2313 Old Grand Street 
Santa Ana, CA  92705-6967 
H (714) 541-4684 
F  (714) 541-3709 (call first) 
H: drarleen@sbcglobal.net 

California Department of Education 
Designee for Jack O’Connell, 
Superintendent of Public Instruction: 
Pamela Quiroz 
Special Education Division 
Administrative Services Unit 
1430 N Street, Suite 2401 
Sacramento, CA  95814 
W (916) 323-6711 
F (916) 327-3706 
pquiroz@cde.ca.gov 
 

Beverley Morgan-Sandoz 
Head Start/Early Head Start, LACOE 
Head Start-State Preschool Div. 
10100 Pioneer Blvd., Ste. 100 
Santa Fe Springs, CA  90670-7361 
W (562) 940-1770  
F (562) 940-1740 
Morgan-sandoz_B@lacoe.edu  
 

Elaine Fogel Schneider, Ph.D.,  
 CCC-SLP, CTT1 
509 Fairway Drive 
Palmdale, CA 93551 
W (661) 940-5556x131 
H (661) 947-9399 
F (661) 945-7553 
elaischn@nova.edu 

Department of Alcohol and  
Drug Programs 
Designee for Rene Zito, Director: 
Madeline Journey-Lynn 
Office of Women’s Prenatal Services 
1700 K Street, Fourth Floor 
Sacramento, CA 95811 
T (916) 327-2165 
F (916) 445-8846 
MJourneylynn@adp.ca.gov 
  
 
 
 
 

Department of Social Services 
Designee for John A. Wagner, 
Director: 
Cheryl Treadwell 
Resource Training & Development  
Bureau 
744 P Street, MS 11-86 
Sacramento, CA  95814 
W (916) 651-6020 
F (916) 651-6239 
cheryl.treadwell@dss.ca.gov 
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Department of Health Care Services 
Designee for  
David Maxwell-Jolly, Director: 
Jill Abramson, M.D. MPH, FAAP 
Children’s Medical Services  
1515 K Street, Room 400 
Sacramento, CA  95899-7413 
W (916) 327-2487 
F (916) 327-1123 
Jill.Abramson@dhcs.ca.gov 
 

Department of Mental Health 
Designee for Stephen Mayberg, Ph.D., 
Director: 
Vacant 
State Level Programs Branch 
1600 Ninth Street, Room 130 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
W: (916) 651-0689 
F:  (916) 651-1496 
 
 

Department of Managed Health Care 
Designee for Cindy Ehnes, Director: 
Susan Burger 
Division of Plan Surveys / HMO Help 
Center  
Department of Managed Health Care  
980 9th Street, Suite 500  
Sacramento, CA  95814  
W (916) 255-2384 
F (916) 255-2294 
sburger@dmhc.ca.gov 
 

Legislative Representative 
 Vacant 

Department of Public Health 
Designee for  
Dr. Mark Horten, Director: 
Vacant 
1615 Capitol Avenue, MS 8306 
P.O. Box 997420 
Sacramento, CA 95899-7420 
W (916) 650-0366 
F  (916) 650-0304 
Janet.Hill@cdph.ca.gov 
 

First 5 California 
Designee for 
Kris Perry, Executive Director 
Michael J. Fuller 
2389 Gateway Oaks Dr, Suite 260 
Sacramento,  CA  95833 
W (916) 263-1324 
F  (916) 263-1360 
MFuller@ccfc.ca.gov 
 

  

 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
Note:  If unable to attend ICC meetings, 
please contact Patric Widmann at 916 
654-3722 or pat.widmann@dds.ca.gov 
or Anastacia Byrne-Reed at 916-654-150 
or AReed2@dds.ca.gov 
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